1-92	08-21-2000	ET Patent and Trademark Offic
1.24.00		
he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101438268	, documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
KITAI, Anton Theodore MILLER, Ian James	Name: GS	I LUMONICS INC.
MOFFAT, Steven Harold diditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	Radies: Ka	05 Schneider Road mata, Ontario K2K 1Y3 mada
Nature of Conveyance:		
■Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		
Execution Date: April 19, 2000	Additional nat	me(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 74No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the a	application is: April 19 and 25, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/558,368	B. Patent No.	.(5)
as, 50 0,0 00		3×
	Additional numbers attached? U Yes	
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: 	lence 6. Total num	mber of applications and patents involved:
KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER,	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):s 40.00 E
Box 3432, Stn. D, Ottawa, Ontario,	i	
Canada KIP 6N9.	∑Enclos □ Autho	orized to be charged to deposit account
		account number:
	(Attach dup	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		and any established conv. is a frue COBV
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.	regoing information is true and con	1 / 2 / 675
Robert K. Feutlinske	Signature	Dave 3
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,994	Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
	Do not detach this portion	

08-21-2000

FORM PTO-1595

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0215

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

43148-A U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

Canada; IAN JAMES MILLER at 3034 Quail Run Avenue, Gloucester, Ontario, K1T 3S1 Canada; and STEVEN HAROLD MOFFAT at Apt. #202, 24 Townline Road West, Carleton Place, Ontario, K7C 4B6 Canada.
(name and address of assignor(s))
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to
GSI LUMONICS INC. at 105 Schneider Road, Kanata, Ontario K2K 1Y3 Canada.
(name and address of assignee)
hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MATERIAL PROCESSING
USING MULTIPLE LASER BEAMS
as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.
SIGNED at KANATA ONTARIO this 19th day of Amil, 2000 Date APRIL 19, 2000 Witness: Phil TIBBLES Address: 1220 BLANCEWOOD RD MARIOTICIL DNT KUM 1CT
Date : Anil 19, 2000 Witness: PHIL TIRBLE'S (signature of assignor) Address: 1220 REAFERWOOD RD MANASTICK ONT K457 1 C.7

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0216 Date : APRIL 15 DOST
Witness: CHATUN CAN
Address: 52 THERESON CRES

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

(signature of assignor) STEVEN HAROLD MOFFAT

> PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0217